Case Nos. 3319907/2019 & Others

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Mr H Poplawski & Others

Respondent Solarplicity Energy Ltd

JUDGMENT

This claim and those in the Schedule attached are struck out.

REASONS

1. The respondent company is in administration. Neither the consent of the
Administrator nor the permission of the court has been obtained for these proceedings
to be instituted or continued as required by the Insolvency Act 1986.

2. On 12 May 2020 the Tribunal gave the claimants an opportunity to give written
reasons why the claims should not be struck out as it had not been actively pursued.
The claimant has failed to give an acceptable reason.

3. The claims are therefore struck out.

Regional Employment Judge Foxwell

Dated...... 16 July 2020

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

29 July 2020

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE
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Case Nos. 3319907/2019 & Others

Schedule - Solarplicity Utility Services

Case Number
3319907/2019
3321196/2019

3321205/2019
3321353/2019
3321476/2019
3321697/2019
3321891/2019
3321905/2019
3322093/2019
3322307/2019
3324154/2019
3324722/2019

Number of Cases

Claimants Name
Mr H Poplawski
Mr M Keys

Mr M Wallis

Miss E Sanderson
Mr N Gaisie

Mr N Sanders
Mrs E Varney

Mr G Hutchinson
Mr M Manley
Miss R White

Mrs T White

B Knapper

12
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Current Position
Case Closed
Case Closed

Case Closed
Case Closed
Case Closed
Case Closed
Case Closed
Case Closed
Case Closed
Case Closed
Case Closed

Case Closed



