

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Mr H Poplawski & Others

Respondent Solarplicity Energy Ltd

JUDGMENT

This claim and those in the Schedule attached are struck out.

REASONS

- 1. The respondent company is in administration. Neither the consent of the Administrator nor the permission of the court has been obtained for these proceedings to be instituted or continued as required by the Insolvency Act 1986.
- 2. On **12 May 2020** the Tribunal gave the claimants an opportunity to give written reasons why the claims should not be struck out as it had not been actively pursued. The claimant has failed to give an acceptable reason.
- 3. The claims are therefore struck out.

Regional Employment Judge Foxwell			
Dated16 July 2020			
Dates To bary 2020			
JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON			
29 July 2020			
FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE			

Schedule - Solarplicity Utility Services

Case Number	Claimants Name	Current Position
3319907/2019	Mr H Poplawski	Case Closed
3321196/2019	Mr M Keys	Case Closed
3321205/2019	Mr M Wallis	Case Closed
3321353/2019	Miss E Sanderson	Case Closed
3321476/2019	Mr N Gaisie	Case Closed
3321697/2019	Mr N Sanders	Case Closed
3321891/2019	Mrs E Varney	Case Closed
3321905/2019	Mr G Hutchinson	Case Closed
3322093/2019	Mr M Manley	Case Closed
3322307/2019	Miss R White	Case Closed
3324154/2019	Mrs T White	Case Closed
3324722/2019	B Knapper	Case Closed
Number of Cases	12	

14.4 Insolvency - administration - judgment